on getting Winter Street road improvement work (Bedford Street to Conant Street) out to bid so that we could secure
the services of a construction company to perform the work during spring/summer of 2026. It should be noted that the
in-house surveying and engineering design work on the Winter Street project by the Engineering Division saved the town
more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in design fees the town would have incurred, had the town
contracted with an outside engineering firm to perform the work, as evidenced by actual figures the town incurred on
prior road projects. We appreciate the professional work done by Greg Tansey, the Town Engineer, and Yamaris Terrero